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TUPPERWARE & ARTEX
CHRIECTMAS #*x

PARTY #ux

W A COMBINED CHRISTMAS
L rTeTe S

: TUPPERWARE & ARTEX
GXRLSYﬁlg MYSTERY HOSTESS PARTY will be held

2 i/ at the home of Mrs M KING (21 Third

Street), on MONDAY, l4th November,

%> commencing at 8,pm,

COME ALONG LADIES you may be the lucky lady to win some
of the fabulous gifts to be ‘'given as prizes for our
HOSTESSES of the night,

There will be other PRIZES given for sales on the night
as well as for GAMES, & COMPETITIONS,

A GIFT from TUPPERWARE and ARTEX will be given to each lady attending,

COMPETITIONS: (bring along with you)

1) HOMEMADE XMAS CARD } . £
1 t :
2)  HOMEMADE XMAS BON=BON ) Why not use your 'Artex! on these

You may enter one or BOTH of the above competitions and
JUDGING will be done by voting,

DO COME ALONG AND JOIN IN THE FUN = THERE IS NO OBLIGATION TO BUY - BUT, A PLATE OF
SUPPER WOULD BE APPRECIATED,.

(M KING - Tupperware)
(3 BRAVINGTON - Artex)
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SATURDAY =

"RIDE A WILD PONY" (c)
Q&,..

"WINNIE THE POOH & TIGGER TOO" (G)

5 November

¢ A feast of fun for all the young

K\\\\ "; " at heart,
%‘74.9-0-9-0- 09~0-9=0=9=0~9=0=I=0=Ful=Tala—
% : -~ 9 jNovember
"JUSTIN & JULIET" (R )
"EVIL TRAPY (m)

Sorry no publicity to hand on this show
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SATURDAY =~ 12 November

"IN SEARCH OF NOAH'S ARK" (c)

The greatest discovery of our time in Turkeye..
a 5000 yr old wooden ship - is it Noah's Ark?

"DOUGALL AND THE BLUE CAT" (G)
Sorry no publicity on this ope.
= 9=0=9=0=9=0=9=(ufm0=falmGalndwlagulmFal=0alafar

WEDNESDAY = 16 November

"HARRY & TONTO" (M)

Harry and Tonto lights up the screen with
warmth, wit and wisdom,
STARS: ART CARNEY, ELLEN BURSTYN

"WHEN THE LEGENDS DIE" (NRC)

Tom Black Bull came out of the wilderness
at the end of a rope .ees a wild Indian boy.
STARS: RICHARD WIDMARK, FREDERIC FORREST.
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LEFT BEHIND at the last Cabaret =
drinking glasses and a blue belt,
F Goodall, 1 Centreway.

numerous
Contact Mrs

Sorry to hear that Mr ERIC MOORMAN has had to
be flown out to the Whyalla Hospital - we hope
all goes well with you Eric,

WELCOME BACK to Phillip, Louise and little Emma
HISCOCKs Phillip has been appointed to Electri-
cal Epgineer Leigh Creek and we say congratu-

N N
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VETERINARY §URGEDN - Mr HUMBLE will be
visiting Leigh Creek THURSDAY/FRIDAY =

3rd & 4th Nov.

Consulting from: 15 Fourth Street from
approx 6.30pm TONIGHT (3zd).

FRIDAY OPERATIONS commence at B.am (please
have your pets there on time as Mr Humble
must return to Adelaide as soon as ths
operations are completed),

POLIO

Next immunisation will be given at the
Hospital this Saturday (5th) for those
that had made bookingsse

ToAelMe DISTRIBUTORS
ToAsM, TRANSPORT SERVICES

fAdelaide to Leigh Creek Service,

Vehicle leaves our Adelaide Depot, at 76

Albion Street, WINGFIELD, every MONDAY at

12.,no0n arriving at Leigh Creek TUESDAY

morninge

ALL GOODS MUST BE DELIVERED to the Depot.

For further enguiries phone DEPOT 268,193
HOME 356,847

(ToMm MELIOS)

FOR SALE
Honda Road-Bike, 125 cc 2200 km in excel=
lent condition, $700,00

2 Bosch Halogen Driving Lights, complete
w/=~ 100 W globes - $60.00

Thermal Cooling System, complete w/=
Thermostat, flat Printed Circuit Motor $60

APPLY: FLAT 164 Sixth Street (KOFLER)

FOR SALE

TYPEWRITER =~ full keyboard (old model)
suitable for Student practice $30,00
Contact: TOPICS, Admin Office

FOR SALE
White WOODEN dropside COT with nursery

motifs, Complete with mattress $30,
Contact: D KARUTZ, 1A Centreway, Phe 76
FOR SALE

Black & white Leopard skin patterned velvet
3 piece LOUNGE SUITE (Brand NEW). Original
price $689 will sell for $350, A real
bargaine Apply: 18 First Street

lations to him.

WANTED: The Kindergarten are after a
CARPET approxe 12'x12' (Apply: P MALKIN)
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*¥# See us for all your MATTRESS requirements,

e can

get CALLIGANS top quality at 1 weeks notice = all

price ranges,

¥*% SUMMERTIME is "KELVINATOR"™ AIR CONDITIONING time,

*¥*% BUY your XMAS BIKES NOW and we will store them

until SATURDAY, 24th December,
Summer price rise,

be short of stock this year,

*#% New RECORDS & CHASSETTES have arrived,

LOTTERY TICKETS and X LOTTO on sale

sale all the time,

Beat the inevitable

Our main supplier says they will

[NTERNATIONAL RULES BASKETBALL

'he Summer season has started)}

tesults of the first two nights were as followss=

!6(10(77
EN 5

26 to 16
- 21 to 17

Green =
Black

BLUE d
WHITE d
Red

OMENe GOLD d 36 to 20

11/77
N

I3
°

EN

37 to 33
27 to 17

WHITE d Blue =
BLACK d Green =
d Blue =

60LD on forfeit

the first night trophies were presented
following for their efforts in 1977
season,

Best & Fairest: Men ~ B HILL

Women= J CANHAM

Most Coals Scored:s
Men =
Womens=

L BOGUCKI
J CANHAM

PREMIERS =~ MEN = BLACK = Capt & Coach

B HILL

Capt « J CANHAM

Coach -« B HILL

ED =

WOMEN =

We wish to especially thank KEVIN WATERS for
engraving the trophies,
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CONCESSIODN RATE
STANDARD SIZE CHRISTMAS CARDS.

FOR

Dontt forget the special postage rate of 15
cents for Christmas cards has come into ef=
fect.

The rate will apply to Christmas cards for
delivery within Australia, enclosed in the
standard size envelopes, sealed and endorsed
"CARD ONLY"., Short personal messages of a
seasonal nature will be permitted.
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HOUSE=HOLD HINTS =~ DON'T THROW AWAY
THOSE LEFTOVERS

Soda water: Add flat soda water to batters
for a different texture,

Beer: Use flat beer in a batter for fish &
crépes, or add to beef stew or welsh rarebit,
Rinse your hair with beer after shampooing
for use as a setting lotion to give the hair
body,

Parsleys Add to soup or substitute for lettuce
in sandwiches (especially ham & liver spreads),
chew as a breath freshener, -
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SUNDAY 23 October = HIT=OFF from-COPLEY((rs

Golf Course No, 9 Hole =~ OPEN DAY -~ 1 Club event

In gracious vit' 'C' sunshine, 5 fladams and 14
Gendarmes, re=incarnated this popular event,
This re~birth was in reverse ., Copley to LC
and Patron Ray Gray initiated events by hitting
the first ball, bang on time if a little off
centre,

WUe were not l'afeared!' of snakes ar heat, for
there was a 'doctor in the house! and an ECHO=
nomical drinks on wheels service by the "Bells
of the Ball", Madams Brenda Gray and Marie Law=
son, assisted by Mademoiselle Frances Gray,.
Their catering was delightfully OHCE, With
such charming waitresses, who'd suer crave for
topless ones,_... oright, orighti] Lower your
hands, I wasn't calling for a vote,

e were delighted to have Dr R Murphy of Peter=-
borough and Peter Boardman of local DCA as Hone
Members for the day, Ooth played very well as
did many others. Today's scores were unders
standably better than those in previous such
events, for every ball was teed-up (formerly
only prefered lie), and today's course was

much ghorter, = only 4 km as compared to 7% km
formerly.

Our raving Reporter, Paddy Lawson, who was where
the action was and caused most of it,; sent these
flashes « "I witnessed one usually dapper young
gentleman who struggled from out of the scrub on
hands & knees to the refreshment wagon, waving
an iron club_d4ig surrender”" ... "Terrorists,
safely ensggﬁﬂﬁz in a Tourist Bus scrubbed their

eyes in di f and chastised the driver to

make all haste away from this place where the
sun had obviously disabled the former able=-
bodied" eee "One young lady, hit the ball
through the front door of the clubhouse and
out the [/back to the finishing point, much to

ternation of those already home and
discus=~/fsing the merits over a convivial, She

shortest distance between two
points is a straight line!,
unfortunately, the back door
wasn't open at the time.
(the sensitive ball felt
so embarrassed, ~ it was
absolutely Ragles’.

A warm socialising at=

osphere supported, con=
rolled and grandly com-
pleted our day, There was
always a group of singing
Huzzahs, armed with 9 oz
*'ambereens! and giving forth

—

A= 1an endless repertoire of old

e ”;/favourites. The BBO and
e salad tea was a journey into

bt AR

gpicurian delights, .. thanks to

and Gorden Gray., Thanks are also gue to
barman Jack Miller, who covered thg caourse
distance behind the bar, and tqﬂphp R _Gray .
family for the use of their Toyota
refreshment wagone.

Shockingly inopportune was the expie
10 gall keg at 8,15pm. Inevitably through all
the gaiety, intruded the dour voice of unuwel=-
come reality when Jack announced, "Time to

go home folks', and closed the Bar., Sympa=
thetic pains gripped me when I spotted that
in some of us, there was the dull, throbbing
promise of a hangover lurking behind our grit-
ty eyes as we made our way home,

RESULTS 1st J ADAIR 17
2nd 11 CAMPILLO 18
3rd L DORTON 19
Ladies Trophy ~ ®Mrs JEAN FISHER

PRESENTATION NIGHT =~ next SATURDAY, S5th

Nov at 7.30pm at the Clubhouse, No Admission
price =~ buy your own drinks (there could be

a pleasant surprise), SUPPER SUPPLIED = music
for dancing = ADULTS ONLY. -
Members llives are requested to bring a 'dip!',
biscuits supplied by Club,

ANMUAL GENERAL MEETING =~ MONDAY 1lé4th Nov
| in the TELFORD ROOM at 7,30pm.
Reports, election of Officers for 1978 season,

P LA L L LTS TP ELLE LS

NAEST B R CI RESULTS & BEST PLAYERS
24/10/77 -~ RED 18 D Yellow B
N Cranwell S King
W Plumb H Rayner
M llaters Z Althoff
NAVY 20 d BLUE 16
Ja Hatch S Bauschke
J Taylor L Swift
P Donlon G Richardson
31/10/77 -  NAVY 19 d RED. 14
P Donlon T 0'Dea
C Bauschke J Bansemer
A Heaven D Daulby
BLUE 15 d YELLOW 7
L Swift L Lepa
D Waring S Marsh
P Reid S King

VIS L ALALETLHLASLALLLLELTA S

*#*There isn't as much harm in things going in
one ear & out the other as there is in things
going in one ecary, getting all mixed up, and
coming out of the mouth,
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**BEAUTY AIDS

**¥FIRST AID
REQUISITES

IVIPUINE  gLus

POOL_ATTENDANT = (Mrs RHONDA SMITH 77/78)
Parents please remember that our attendant
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE for toddlers being looked
after by children under 16 years of age,

SEASONS _TICKETS (Receipt Only Issued)

FAMILY vee $12,00

ADULT ea ese 6.00

CHILD ea e 3,00
ADMISSION FEES

ADULT seoa .40 cents

CHILD e 15 o

SPECTATOR: <ess +15 it

EwIMMING CLUB (Cont.-.

FAMILY TICKET :
This ticket covers both PARENTS and SCHOOL
going children,

ADULT TICKET
This ticket covers a working adult who cannot
claim on a family ticket,

CHILDRENS TICKET
Any school going child,

BOARDERS .
flust either have a SINGLE ADULT/CHILD ticket
(they cannot claim on family), or pay per.swim,

TICKET RECEIPTS issued from the ADMIN OFF ICE
(Dorothy Hatch or Mrs Bev Scott) or from the
attendant at the pool,

RULES OF THE
(1} Do

(2) Do

Do

POOL

not RUN

not JUMP

(3) not PUSH

(4) Do not DUCK

(5) No BALL UNDER 8" DIAMETER

(6) nNo FLIPPERS; SNORKLES

(7] DON'T leave your BIKE in the
driveway of the Swimming Pool

CLAFLAASLALLAAAATELLLL L)

CWA **% CUA :
NOVEMBER 24th = INTERNATIONAL MONTH and

BRANCH BIRTHDAY

Product of PAPUA NEW GUINEA
a) Scrap Book
b) A Sea Shell

Slides of Papua New Guinea
Coins for Friendship collection

Roll Call §
Competitions:

2 only RM8OB SUZUKI MOTO CROSS MOTOR CYCLES
REDUCED FROM =

$625 to $505

THINKING ABOUT XMAS?

Here is your BIG chance, BUT, be early,

ALL MOTOR CYCLIST!S
CLOTHING e.Qe SWEAT SHIRTS =
JACKETS = MOTO CROSS SHIRTS etce
REDUCED by 20%
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FOUR SOQUARE STORE

Caters for ALL your housshold needs and pute

**CROCERIES **MENS/WOMENS &
**#SMALL COODS **CHILDRENS' WEAR
*#*HARDWARE **DRAPERY

**FRUIT & VEG *#MILK & BREAD

Agents fer:
PAGAS AIRLINES

Be Reminded!

cash or easy terms.
Phone:

and QUICK DELIVERY.

friendly and personzl touch to your shopping.

That we can supply all ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES =

Leiah Creek 56 fer EFFICIENT SERVICE AL

the

CRICKET NEWS

On Sunday 23/10 PRODUCTION were the better team

by 73 runse.

PRODUCTION 116 = Moronsy 50 not out
Fee 1 S
Ford 16
Bock 5/15, J Litchfield 1/12, Schilling 1/15

TOWNSHIP 43 = Schilling 12
Bock 10
J Litchfield 7

Ford 5/9, Van Zetten 3/9, Jury 2/18

After a disasterous start by Town, who lost both
openers in the first over of the day, Production
kept the pressure on eventually dismissing Town
for the miserable total of 43 tuns, Some ex=
cellent bowling by Ford was rewarded by his 5
wickets, Van Zetten_bowled some good balls for
his 3/9, Production's enthusiastic bowling was
backed up by good displays in the fieldinga
Moroney'!s big hitting was the feature of the
batting and he was rewarded with the first 50 of
the season., Both Bock and Schilling bowled very
tightly but not snough runs to back them up,

On_SUNDAY 30/10 SCHOOL recorded their first win

by the margin of 24 runs,

SCHOOL 62 = Griffiths 33, D Williams 9
Gillespie 7 .

fee 3/0, Jury 3/17, Van Zetten 2/16

not out

PRODUCTION 38 « Van Zetten 9, Ford 6, Jury 5
Burns 5/12, Menz 4/6, Mafrici 1/8.

As indicated by the scores, the bowlers had a
Field Day with some very weak batting displays
by both sides.

Griffiths was the only batsman from both sides
who looked as if he could get on top of the
bowling, even he was dropped 3 times. [ore
concentration is required by all batsmen to
settle themselves in before trying to attack
the bowling,

CATCHES: Little 3, Fee 2, G Smith 2, Moroney
2, P Smith 2, Mafrici 2, Gillespie 2,

NEXT SUNDAYS GAME is TOWNSHIP / SCHOOL.
The game gets under way at 11,00 SHARP and
LUNCH and a BBR tea will be available at the
oval for both PLAYERS and SPECTATORS.

PREMIERSHIP TABLE

W L For Against Pts %
PRODUCTION 1 1 154 105 2 59,46
School 1 1 140 156 2 47,30
Township 1.1 161 161 2 45,35

** n TRUE FRIEND is one who knows all abeut
you BUT likes you just the same,

V//////////////////////




We now visit Leigh Creek EVERY DAY of the week,

y) CONNECTING with TAA INTERSTATE FLIGHTS.

T CHARTER .FLIGHTS can Be arranged.

W R RUHDORF, 4 Square Store
Leigh Creek Phone: 56

LOCAL AGENTs

CITY OFFICE:
38 Currie Street, ADELAIDE, S.A, 5000

FAR _NORTHERN MOTOR CYCLE CLUB DIARY

NORTHERN MOTORS "MR MOTO CROSS" = 20 November | RAFFLE (lst prize 1000 cans of beer), drawn
at Leigh Creeks Trophies for all place get= at 1l,pm.
ters over the day, 1

REMEMBER! SOCIAL MEMBERSHIP is only $3 per
Two bars (one on each side), opening at 11,am, year, so contact G CIBSON for
Lunch and Tea = Admission $1,00 Members, $1,50 membership NOW,

non members,
EATERTT LS ETLL LA L LLLLEL ]
When arranging your function AVOID THESE DATES

S Nov GOLF Club PRESENTATION Night Golf CH

DRIVERS = Please enter OPPOSITE WORKSHOPS.

eI IS N S IS

MOTOR CYCLE SOCIAL - 26 November - Community 12 v Badminton Social it "
Halle Music will be supplied by "PER GRATIS" |16 Welcome & Com, Service St Lukes
bande For MEMBERS and FRIENDS ONLY., 19w Darts Club Cabaret CH
20 v Nthn Mgtors Mr Moto Cross LG
Admission: Members $2,00 ea 26 " FNMCC Cabaret CH
Friends 3,00 ea 3 Dec Building & Services Xmas Party
Beer supplied in ticket price, BUT, bring your 3 " Childrens Xmas Party £
own GLASS and SUPPER. 10 " Production Xmas Party
12 " Ppistol Club Dinner Canteen

Trophies will be presented from "Mr MOTO CROSS
Scramble",

By Jor UG reg S SOMS

WHY NOT BE A HOLDEN OWNER?
Australia's finest car,

- ,r/~J' :
Also inspect the "GUARANTEED 4
DK" used Cars in stock at Quorn. P

LOCAL AGENT:

KELVIN PLUMB
Phone LC 5

For SAFE & HAPPY motoring = B 3 HUGHES &
SONS of QUORN S.A.
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CONGRATULATIONS to Mr L K BRAND on receiving

SPECIAL NOTICE

his 10 year ETSA Service Badge = 31/10/77.

DOG_OUNERS §

Gluite a large number of pedestrians have com=
plained that they are being constantly troubled
by dogs barking and.rushing out onto footpaths
in a frightening manner, Would you please take
precautions that your animal is not one of the
of fenders,

LEICH CREEK UNITED CHURCH WOMEN'S FELLOWSHIP.
On Thursday, 20 October a meeting was held to

If you are an Aboriginal or Torres Strgits
Islander and have lived in this area for at
least one month prior te voting day, and are
18 years old or over, YOU MAY VOTE IN THE

"NATIONAL ABORIGINAL CONFERENCE ELECTION"

at NEPABUNNA, 1llth November between 10,am and
7.pm OR at the =

COPLEY HALL on the 12th November between
10,am and l.pm / 2.pm and 7.pme

W HATHAWAY
AreaPOLLING OFFICIAL

discuss recommencement of Fellowship. Owing to
the lack of numbers, 4 ladies volunteered to
arrange informal meetings until Feb/March when
another attempt will be made to re-convene for~
mally. The NEXT informal MEETING will be held
on THURSDAY, 10 Naovember at 8.pm in the United
Church building, The format for the evening

will be a VISIT TO SCOTLANDs ALL LADIES
WELCOME to come along and enjoy the evening. ,

GARDEN CLUB SHED open this SATURDAY, 5
November from ll.am = 12.,noon for all
your garden requirsments,

BINGO BINGO on again this TUESDAY night (8th)
in the YULU LOUNGE commencing at 7.30pm,
Prizes are getting bigger and BIGGER, so come
along and join in the fun,

Did you manage to get to the CRAFT MARKET stall
in the Foyer, Congratulations to the girls of
the CWA for such a lovely display, If anyons
would like to see what is left of the articles
would you please arrange a time with Mrs MAR=
GARET DORTON at 16 East Terrace ~—~ phone LC137,
who will be only too pleased to show you,

WELL DONE and best wishes to firs LEANNE (Gangell)
FISHER who is one of 3 people selected to rep=-
resent the "Youth of the State" at a State re-
ception being held for Prince Charles at Govern=-
ment House, Melbourne on the 8th November,
Leanne is presently working with the Girl Cuide
Movement and is a Leader in the Hume Region of
Victorias

fir JOE TESTAGROSS would like to say a sincere
thank you to all his many friends who sent
cards, letters, flowers and best wishes to him
during his recent hospitalization in Adelaide
and Leigh Creek,

ST JOHN AMBULANCE RENEWALS which are recengﬂ
in the post can be paid locally with Mr BOB
DOCKINGy 22 Sixth Street (after 4, SOpm work

V\;iAJ Canteen (and dldﬂ't tell anyone,,
: BUT you are in for quite a

BE_REMINDED]
The LEIGH CREEK HOSPITAL WELFARE & ADVISORY
Committee AGM will be held in the TELFORD
room of the Canteen on WEDNESDAY, 16th Nov

at 7.,45pm, UWe urge all those who can to come
along and find out what has been done with
the money you helped raise during the year,.
YOUR suppart is needed to help carry on the
Committee's valuable work so DO COME 'ALONG.

e extend "Get well quick wishes" to MASTER
GRANT GANGELL who is still in the Whyalla
Hospital. Grant may be home within the next
fortnight, ‘and we look forward to seeing him,

CHILDREN!
The response to the CHRISTMAS POSTER competi=
tion on =

"HOW CAN WE SAVE OUR WATER"?

has been gquite good. You have until the 28
November to get your entries in to Mrs VAL
RAPPOLD at the Admin Office.

Posters can be in Black & White or Colour and

LEIGH CREEK XMAS TREE CLUB CGMMITTEE MEETING

must be no larger than 12" x 8",
CASH PRIZES =~ Sections: 0~6 yrs
7-10

next MONDAY (7th), B.pme, TELFORD ROOMs

1l & ouer,
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UNITED CHURCH
7epm UAWUSER

UNITED CHURCH
7400pm

6 Nov =

3 Nov =

16 Nov (WEDNESDAY) = ST LUKES

Service of Commission and welcome for the

Reve CHRIS CLERKE at 8,pms Immediately fol=-
lowing this service a supper will be held in
the RSL Halls Ladies to please bring a plate,
ALL WELCOME.

EVERY SUNDAY
UNITED ABORIGINES MISSION

NEPABUNNA 4oe soe 1l,am
COPLEY HALL 4. ese 6opm

ST_BARBARA'S RC = MASS TIMES

Saturday ) oo
Sunday scoe voe

5.pm
10,am

SUNDAY SCHOOL

Hold at the United Church EVERY SUNDAY morning
at 9,30am. December 4th will be the CHRISTMAS
3REAKUP event and will take the form of a
service and a family luncheon to follow,

LEIGHR CREEK

JTHE

3 Choose from our '
range of¢= -J
ELECTRICAL
JEWELLERY
TOYS (T
HANDBAGS
MOCCASINS r
STATIONERY
LINGERIE
;"=§E@. RECORDS
> etc,

ol sweldi --o iy

&ELEQ*Sﬁﬁﬂﬁ**léﬁ

ERs
)
*COLDEST DRINKS IN TOUN
**NEWSPAPERS
*#MACAZINES
**ICECREAMS

**SMALL GOODS
*#*TOBACCO
#*#CIGARETTES
**SYELTS

#*GROCERIES
*#\GENT_FORs

SHOE REPAIRS
DRY CLEANING
-'**Don't Forgetl-
“WE SELL THE COLDEST
DRINKS IN TOwnN"

PISTOL CLUB NEWS

Air Pistol = Unfortunately the handicap
event scheduled for last Friday night was
cancelled, but there is a "SELF HANDICAP"
shoot on FRIDAY, 11lth November 1977 - starting
time 7.30pm,

TROPHIES for lst & 2nd places « come along
and join the shoot,

The gusty wind spoiled the 50 m shoot last
Sunday and ohly 4 shooters lined up « and
then only completed 4 the course.

K WATERS 243/300
J Cassie 239/ n
R Ellis 228/ "
M lWaters 179/ n

Details available soon for the Postal Shoot
(Air Pistol) with Chrysler Air Pistol Club -
be in it all shooters]

Entry forms received also for the S,A, Pistol
Championships to be held at Whyalla = long
weekend in January 1978,

*‘ﬂ*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*n*u*n*"*n*n

This issue we say a sad GOODBYE, GOODLUCK and
best wishes to ROBERT & PHYLLIS McEWIN and
family and to BRIAN & JOY STEVENS and family,
Both families have been transferred to Port
Augusta to take up new appointments and we
extend hopes for az briaoht & hapnv futiire +A 17



LEIGH CREEK COMMUNITY LIBRARY

On MONDAY, 7th November 1977, the Leigh Creek Area School LIBRARY will be opened to the public,
and will be called "THE LEIGH CREEK COMMUNITY LIBRARY".

This has come about by the granting of & Priority Project submission for the purpose of setting
Jp a community library,

A management committee was formed to administer the funds and the running of the library, The
members of the committee areg=~

Mr C FERGUSON

Mr C VAN den YSSEL
Mrs P GILLESPIE
Mrs E BLIESCHKE
Mrs P DAULBY

Mr D ERNST

Mr A GIBSON

The library will be open during the following timesg=~

Monday to Friday eese 9,00am to 3,40pm
Tuesday and Friday ... 5,00pm to 6,00pm
Sundays vee 2,00pm to 3400pm

flany new books have been purchased to interest the adult reader, The caommittee has also
agreed to purchase recorded cassette tapes, but unfortunately these won't be available for
a week or so,

The following list shows just some of the fiction authors and titles now on the shelves.

Cartland Romance
Heyer t
Plaidy "
Anthony "
Holt n

Asimov Science Fiction
Niven "

NoZtoR ! THIRD DTReeT

Leigh Creek |
ommunit
BRARY___|

N\
~
N
N
N
—————
______
2l BE \
——

Muir Humour
Hart u
Sellar n
Yeoman 9
Lane "

N
N

Hve

*civrib

Leon Uris Trinity

Wilbur Smith Cry Wolf

Agatha Christie 4,50 from Paddington Wy
Colin Thiele Storm Boy (Film Version) \()
Arthur Hailey The money changers

There are also many non=fiction books that may interest you on =

Gardening Art Metalwork
Cooking Macrame Photography
Woodwork Sports Poetry

You may also want to borrow picture story books for your pre~school children,

We hope that this FREE LIBRARY SERVICE will be of benefit to you, This will not happen
unless YOU, the public, tell us what you require in the way of library services, The
Committee hopes to see you browsing in the library soon,
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LOChL.CIf&ZEN TO RECEIVE ST JOHN AMBULANCE AWARD

The Order of St John has much pleasure in awarding a Priority Vote of Thanks to Mr C U MANN in
recognition of the service given to St John., The award will be presented to Mr Mann by the
Governor of Sth Australia, [Mr Keith Seaman at the Ambulance Brigade Annual Revieuw in ‘Adelaide
on Sunday, 6 November at 10,30am,

lle, the people of Leigh Creek and District, CONGRATULATE WALLY. He has had a long service with
the St John Ambulance Brigade

His first interest in First Aid was when he was still in primary school, After leaving school
Wally liked to "sitein"™ on lectures given by the travelling Sth Australian Railways First Aid
lecturer, but it was not until he went to lWestern Australia where he worked underground in the
gold mines at Norseman that First Aid became a serious thing to Wally., He jointed the class
and passed the examination set to become a member of the Underground Rescue Teams

On returning to S.A, Wally worked in Pt Lincoln where he became actively involved with the Air
Raid emergency "blackeout" rehearsals with the Army, Navy, Boy Scouts and Dad's Army Groups.
Many and varied First Aid duties were carried out in the Lower Eyre Peninsular area and ranged
from Country Shows, sporting events, Rodeos, beach picnics (Wally liked these - plenty of ice=
cream), long distance motor rallies and roller skates (most popular pet=-aversion),

It was at Kadina where plenty of hard work was the order of the day, that Wally and other mem=
bers of the Brigade designed and built Australia's first and only Trailer Ambulance. The meme
bers bought a caravan chassis and on it they built a caravan-like structure, but instead of a
side door they had a double back door. The ambulance was very good and you could stand up in
it - a difficult procedure in modern ambulances, The trailer ambulance was towed by an old
"Buick Six" motor car, and although the rides were not the best, this unit gave long and faith=
full service until it was replaced by a modern ambulance.

0n his arrival at Leigh Creek nearly 18 years ago, Wally was approached by local citizens on
the need of a First Aid Group in the town, Some time later a meeting was held and Walter was
appointed to organise a First Aid class through St John Headguarters, This Class was success=
fully held and a St John Ambulance Brigade Section was formed with Walter as the leader,

A point of interest was that of the St John Ambulance Brigade Summer Uniform, Leigh Creek
members hold the "first for Sth Australia honour" in thiss Headquarters was approached and
rules were amended so that Leigh Creek members could have a cooler summer uniform to suit the
climatic conditions of the area = nouw, the remainder of the State have Summer Uniforms also,

Work became demanding and health was not as he would have always wished it to be and so after
long consideration, Wally eventually resigned from the Brigade, however,he still takes an
interest in the work and gets great pleasure from discussing aspects of the work with members.

Wally would like to take this opportunity and space to thank the members of his family for
their understanding in being "away from home" for all those thousands of hours during his First
Aid- career, He is also grateful for the help, advice, co-operation and encouragement which
was given to him by members of St. John both from his own Section and from Headquarters,

Wally's first award was the St John Ambulance Bronze fledal in'1944, followed by the Silver
Medal for Service in 1959, Now after 29 years service with the Brigade he is to receive a
"PRIORITY UOTE OF THANKS AUARD" = CONGRATULATIONS once more from us all Wally, and well dones

TWILIGHT HOCKEY STARTS AGAIN AT 6.30pm ON MONDAY, 7th
NOVEMBER 1977,

THERE ARE SOME NEWCOMERS SO ALL THOSE INTERESTED ARE
INVITED TO 'TURN UP', CLUB STICKS WILL BE AVAILABLE,.
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FRIDAY

LEIGH CREEK TELEVISION

4-11-77

4,00
4,30
5,00
5,30
6.00
6.24
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
9,15
9.40

10,35

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

GOLF 1977

FLASHEZ

WILD WORLD QF

SYKES

THE RANGERS

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

BREAKAWAY

THE TWO RONNIES

YES, HONESTLY

SOCCER 'Crystal Palace v
Southamptan (rep)

ANTIMALS

CL.OSE

SATURDAY 5-11-77

4,00
5,35
6.00
7.00
7.15
7.45
3,40

10,15
SUNDAY

GOLF '77

POT BLACK

COUNTDOWN

NEWS

THIS DAY TONIGHT

QUEST '77

FLICKS 'The Outsider' (AO)
Ex-conviet turned private
detective is hired by actor's

agent to trace the movements of
a woman suspected of embezzling

company funds.
CLOSE

61177

4.00
5.15
5,35
6,00
7.00
7.40

9.50
10.50

MONDAY

GOLF 1977

Programme not available

DR, WwHO

COUNTDOWN

NEWS & WEEKEND MAGAZINE

THE MERCHANT OF VENICE

Stars: S5ir Laurence Olivier
Joan Plowright

SOCCER 'Hong Kong v Australia

CLOSE

7-11-77

4,00
4,30
5,30
6.00
6,55
7.00
7.30
8.25

8.55
9.45
10.35
11,25

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

SOCCER 'Westford v Newport
THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

FOUR CDRNERS

A BIG COUNTRY The team goes
on a country tour with "Hush"
and their road crew,

KIRBYS' COMPANY

MONDAY CONFERENCE

TONGAN DILEMMA (repeat)

CLOSE

ABLCS 2

TUESDAY 8-11-77

4,00
4,30
5.30
6.00
6.30
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.25
B.55

10.15
11.00

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

WILDLIFE SAFARI TO MEXICO

ARE YOU BEING SERVED?

A STORY TO FRIGHTEN THE CHILDREN

In a vast new housing complex Carol,
returning from work, is waylaid, strangled
and raped.

PERSPECTIVE

CLOSE

WEDNESDAY 9-11-77

4,00
4,30
5,30
6.00
6,30
6.55
7.00

©7.30
8.00
8,30

9.20
9.55
11,30

PLAY SCHOCL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

FIRST ON THE SCENE

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE INVENTORS

SPECIAL: BRING ON THE GIRLS

Bruce Forsyth stars with special guests
Twiggy, Three Degrees, Xena & Honor
Blackman

A TIME OF CHANGE : LENIN (B&W)

SYDNEY INTERNATIONAL PIAND COMPETITICN
CLOSE

THURSDAY 10-11-77

4,00
4,30
5,30
6,00
6,30
7.00
7.30
8,00
8.30
B.55

10.45
FRIDAY

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

PEACH'S AUSTRALIA

BLESS THIS HOUSE

LITTLE AND LARGE TELLY SHOW

Variety show with 5id Little & Epnie learge
IN THE GARDEN

STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE
'The Naked Civil Servant! (AO)

An autobiography on Quentin Crisp who
is an effeminate homosexual.

CLOSE

111177

3.45
4,00
6.00
6.25
6.55

PLAY SCHOOL
CRICKET 'India v S.A, (first day)
WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS

SYKES
THE RANGERS



FRIDAY 11-11-77 (cont) TUESDAY 15-11-77 (cont)

7,00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL 6,05 WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS

7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT 6.30 BELLBIRD

8,00 TASTE FOR ADVENTURE (NEW SERIES) 6.55 TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
This episode follows American 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
beauty through two rodeos as she 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
seeks the title of World Champion 8,00 WILDERNESS 'Himalayas' First of Series
Rodeo Girl, 8,30 ARE YOU BEING SERVED?

9,00 VAN DER VALK 'The Runt' Premiere

8,30 THE TWO RONNIES
About a hard-bitten Dutch detective.

9,15 YES, HONESTLY

9.40 SOCCER 'West Ham United v Aston 13'33 EESSEECTIVE
Villa (repeat) * L

10,35 CLOSE WEDNESDAY 16-11-77

SATURDAY 12-11-77 .4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,00 CRICKET (2nd days play) 4,30 SESAME STREET
6,00 COUNTDOWN 5,30 FLASHEZ
E 6,05 WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS
1ol RENS 6,30 BELLBIRD
7.15 THIS DAY TONIGHT .
7045 QUEST '77 6.55 FIRST ON THE SCENE

9,00 FLICKS 'Ironside’ 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

Robert Ironside is shot by a Tedl: THIS DAY TUMAGHE

. ; B8.00 THE INVENTORS
g s becosss B, ptERRRgIa: 8.30 SPECIAL: BRUCE & MORE GIRLS (Variety)

9,20 A TIME OF CHANGE
SUNDAY 13-11-77 10,00 WORLD DF MUSIC
10,40 CLOSE

4,00 CRICKET
6.00 COUNTDOWN IHURSDAY 17-11-77
7.00 NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE 4,00 PLAY SCHOOL
7.40 RAFFLES 'The First Step' Premiere 4,30 SESAME STREET
After many years, Bunny Manders 5,00 GOLF 1977
seeks out the hero of his school - 5.30 FLASHEZ
days and one of the great partner- 6,05 WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS
ships of all time is forged, 6,30 BELLBIRD
8,30 A PLACE IN EUROPE Premiere 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
9,00 HARD TIMES (Charles Dickens Novel) 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
9.50 MASTER CLASS: DAME JOAN HAMMOND 8,00 PEACH'S AUSTRALIA
10,50 CLOSE 8.30 BLESS THIS HOUSE

B.55 STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE

14=11=
MONDAY 14 17 '"Man and Boy' A wealthy Greek

3.45 PLAY SCHOOL financier makes a desperate bid to save
4,00 CRICKET his financial empire and to regain the
6,00 SOCCER 'Arsenal v Birmingham liking of his son and heir

6,55 THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN Stars: Telly Savalas

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL 10,15 1IN THE GARDEN

7.30 FOUR CORNERS 10,25 ASIAN INSIGHT :MALAYSIA

8.25 A BIG COUNTRY 1 2Y5.  CLOSE

8.55 KIRBY'S COMPANY

9.45 MONDAY CONFERENCE FRIDAY 18-11-77

10.35 CELEBRATION 4,00 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET
A documentxzy on two conferences 5,00 GOLF 1977
of the charismatic Christian 5.30 SHEFFIELD CRICKET
movement in Sydney this year, 6,00 WILD WORLD DF ANIMALS
11.08 TCLOSE 6,25 SYKES
7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
JUESDAY 151177 T7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT 4
4,00 PLAY SCHOOL 8.00 TASTE FOR ADVENTURE 'BANGKOK BOXER'
4,30 SESAME STREET 8,30 THE TWO RONNIES
5,30 FLASHEZ 9.15 YES HONESTLY

9.50 SOCCER 'Arsenal v Birmingham
10.45 CLOSE

PLEASE NOTE : Programme material is selected by
the ABC and alterations to advertised programmes
mayv occur .



